

Broan-NuTone® Earns 2023 ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year – Sustained Excellence Award Award marks the third consecutive win for the global leader in residential indoor air quality, energy efficiency and innovation

HARTFORD, Wis. (March 28, 2023) – <u>Broan-NuTone®</u> has received the 2023 ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year — Sustained Excellence Award from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency and the U.S. Department of Energy. This marks the fifth consecutive year the company has received this distinction, emphasizing its continued efforts to develop a wide variety of high-quality, energy-efficient consumer products geared towards improving indoor air quality (IAQ), not sacrificing it.

"We are so appreciative of the continued recognition as a Partner of the Year for Sustained Excellence as we continue to create products that positively impact customers' lives, the environment and indoor air quality in general," said Dave Jones, senior marketing communications and brand manager for Broan-NuTone. "We are proud to be in the company of other notable organizations and businesses like ours who are creating a more energy-efficient world and cleaner, healthier environment."

Each year, the ENERGY STAR® program honors a select group of businesses and organizations that have made outstanding contributions in the transition to a clean energy economy. ENERGY STAR® award winners lead their industries in the production, sale, and adoption of energy-efficient products, homes, buildings, services, and strategies. These efforts are essential to fighting the climate crisis, protecting public health, and creating a clean energy future for everyone.

"As we accelerate historic efforts to address climate change, public-private partnerships will be essential to realizing the scale of our ambition," said EPA Administrator Michael S. Regan. "I applaud this year's ENERGY STAR award winners for working with EPA to deliver a clean energy future that saves American consumers and businesses money and creates jobs."

Broan-NuTone offers more than 80 affordable and environmental-friendly models to choose from, to meet a host of needs. The complete line of Broan-NuTone® ENERGY STAR-certified ventilation fans, range hoods, and fresh air systems provide builders and homeowners with efficient, powerful, and long-lasting performance, with the added benefits of easy installation, less maintenance and energy and cost savings.

Winners are selected from a network of thousands of ENERGY STAR® partners. For a complete list of 2023 winners and more information about ENERGY STAR's awards program, visit https://www.energystar.gov/about/how_energy_star_works/our_partners/awards/winners.

####

About Broan-NuTone®

Broan-NuTone® LLC is North America's fresh air leader. We believe that better quality air means a better quality of life. We lead North America in manufacturing and distributing residential ventilation products, including range hoods, ventilation fans, heater/fan/light combination units, balanced ventilation systems (fresh air systems), built-in heaters, attic ventilators, and residential built-in convenience



products, including doorbells, air purifiers and central vacuum systems. Broan-NuTone® LLC is proud to be an ENERGY STAR® Partner of the Year.

About ENERGY STAR

ENERGY STAR® is the government-backed symbol for energy efficiency, providing simple, credible, and unbiased information that consumers and businesses rely on to make well-informed decisions. Thousands of industrial, commercial, utility, state, and local organizations rely on their partnership with the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) to deliver cost-saving energy efficiency solutions. Since 1992, ENERGY STAR® and its partners helped American families and businesses avoid more than \$500 billion in energy costs and achieve more than 4 billion metric tons of greenhouse gas reductions. More background information about ENERGY STAR's impacts can be found at www.energystar.gov/impacts.

Press Contact
Amanda Caskey
acaskeywrayward.com